Section 1(F) of the Development Agreement shall be removed and replaced in its entirety 

as follows: 

I. “Contingency Date” shall mean April 30, 2024. 

2. Section 12.2(d) shall be added to the Development Agreement as follows: 

d. Reimbursement for Ground Improvement Costs. EDA agrees to escrow with 
Title One Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($150,000.00), to be provided 
by the EDA at closing, to be used to reimburse developer for actual costs that are incurred 
and paid by the Developer and are directly related to the installation of ground 
improvements (“Ground Improvements Escrow”). As used in this Agreement, “Ground